Series VQD1000
4 Port Solenoid Valve
Rubber Seal Direct Operated Poppet Type
Body ported Base mounted
VQD1151U
400
450
500

Series VQD10004 Port Solenoid Valve
Direct Operated Poppet Type
How to Order Manifold
Plug lead unit
manifold
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Prefix the asterisk to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
Enter in order starting from the first station on the D side.
U side
D side
Stations·····
···
1
 2
 3
 4
 5
How to Order Valves
Electrical entry
Body ported
Base mounted
Body type
Specify the part numbers for valves and options together beneath the
manifold base part number.
<Example>
Plug lead unit manifold
VV4QD15-05M5········ 1 set —Manifold base part no.
∗VVQD1000-10A-5····1 set —Blanking plate part no. (1st station)
∗VQD1151-5L············4 sets — Valve part no. (2 to 5th station)
L: Plug lead type
L plug connector, With lead wire
With light/surge voltage suppressor
LO: Plug lead type
L plug connector, Without connector
With light/surge voltage suppressor
M: Plug lead type
M plug connector, With lead wire
With light/surge voltage suppressor
MO: Plug lead type
M plug connector, Without connector
With light/surge voltage suppressor
Cylinder port
(Base mounted only)
······
24 VDC
12 VDC
5
6
Rated voltage
Standard (2W)
Vacuum (2 W)
For large flow (3.2 W)
For large flow, vacuum (3.2 W)
Nil
V
U
W
Valve option
Note)
Note) VV061
V100
S070
VQD
VKF
VK
VT
VS
P1507-P1568-E.qxd  08.9.2 3:57 PM  Page 1555
Blanking plate assembly/Body ported
VVQD1000-10A-2
Blanking plate assembly/Base mounted
VVQD1000-10A-5
Individual SUP spacer/Base mounted
VVQD1000-P-M5-5
9.5
10
.8
29
4.5
0.
8
Exhaust port
M5 x 0.8
9.5
10

2 x ø4.5 (Mounting hole)
P1507-P1568-E.qxd  08.9.2 3:57 PM  Page 1558
• How to order connector assembly
• Plug connector lead wire length
Lead wire length of plug connector valve with lead wire is 300
mm. When ordering a valve with a lead wire of 600 mm or
longer, be sure to indicate the model number of the valve
without connector and connector assembly.
AXT661-14A-�
Lead wire length
Nil
6
10
20
30
300 mm
600 mm
1000 mm
2000 mm
3000 mm
DC positive common
        • Single
AXT661-13A-�
        • Latching
AXT661-13AN-�
DC negative common
        • Latching
AXT661-12A
Connector and socket (3 pcs.) only
Connected actuator is started by manual operation.
Use the manual override after confirming that there is
no danger.
Warning
�Single type: Non-locking push type (Tool required)
Caution
Wiring Specifications
• Single type (Standard: 2 W)
• Single type (Large flow: 3.2 W)
• Latching solenoid type
3.2 W type (Energy saving type)
reduces current consumption at
holding which reduces the
overall power consumption
using the circuit shown in the
left figure. Refer to the energy
saving type's electrical power
waveform below.
ø3
<Energy saving type’s electrical
power waveform>
(Rated voltage: 24 VDC)
24V
0V
3.2W
2.4W
0W
10 to 20 ms
Energy saving type
Applied voltage

t
Series  10-VQD1000
How to Order Valves
4 port direct operated poppet
solenoid valve
L plug connector
   Base mounted
M plug connector
   Base mounted
L plug connector
Body ported
M plug connector
Body ported
Body type
2 — Body ported (Single unit)
5 — Base mounted
Clean series
Valve option
Nil — Standard (2W)
   V — Vacuum (2W)
∗ U — For large flow (3.2W)
∗ W — For large flow, Vacuum (3.2W)
∗ Power saving style
Rated voltage
5 — 24 VDC
6 — 12 VDC
∗ Please consult with SMC for other voltages.
Port size
Body ported — M5 x 0.8 thread
Base mounted — M5 x 0.8 (with sub-plate)
Note) No "Nil".
Electrical entry
L     — L plug connector, With lead wire
LO  — L plug connector, Without lead wire
M    — M plug connector, With lead wire
MO — M plug connector, Without lead wire
10  -  V Q D 1 1   5   1   U   -   5   L   -   M5
Standard specifications
Flow characteristics
DC
Valve construction
Fluid
Maximum operating pressure
Response time Note 1)
Minimum operating pressure / Vacuum
Ambient and fluid temperature
Lubrication
Manual override
Impact / Vibration resistance Note 3)
Mounting orientation
Coil rated voltage
Allowable voltage fluctuation
Coil insulation type
Power consumption
Electrical entry
DC
Standard type (2W)Items
Type Large flow type
(3.2 W / Energy saving type)
Air/Inert gas
4 port direct operated poppet valve
0.7MPa
0MPa/10Torr
2W
3.2 W (Energy saving type)
(Inrush 3.2 W, Holding 2W)
 –10 to 50°C Note 2)
ON:4ms,OFF:2ms
Not required

n
t
How to Order
Manifold type
2 — Body ported
5 — Base mounted
Clean series
Port size
M5 — M5 x 0.8
C4 — ø4 cassette
Note) 1(P), 3(R) ports: Rc1/8.
Valve stations
02 — 2 stations
20 — 20 stations (Maximum)
10   -   V V 4 Q D 1  5  -
 …  …
Manifold specifications
4 port direct operated poppet solenoid valve  10-VQD1000
Port size (Body ported only)
M5 — M5 thread
Clean series
Valve option
Nil — Standard (2 W)
V       — Vacuum (2 W)
U       — For large flow (3.2 W)
W — For large flow, Vacuum (3.2 W)
Note) Energy saving type
Body type
3 — Body ported
5 — Base mounted
Rated voltage
5 — 24 VDC
6 — 12 VDC
10   -   V Q D 1 1   5   1         -    5      L    -   M5
Electrical entry
L: Plug lead type
    L plug connector, With lead wire
    With light/surge voltage suppresser
Note)
Note)
How to Order Valves
LO: Plug lead type
       L plug connector, Without connector
       With light/surge voltage suppresser
M: Plug lead type
     M plug connector, With lead wire
     With light/surge voltage suppresser
MO: Plug lead type
        M plug connector, Without connector
        With light/surge voltage suppresser
635
4 port direct operated poppet solenoid valve  10-VQD1000
Dimensions
636
Plug lead unit manifold: 10-VV4QD12-�
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
L1
L2